PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jianhua Xu	01/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microvision, Inc.
Street Address:	6222 185th Ave. NE
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12004474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-4684

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (425) 882-6603

Email: kevin_wills@microvision.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Wills

Address Line 1: 6222 185th Ave NE

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MVIS 05-14

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin D. Wills

Total Attachments: 2

source=MVIS 05-14 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=MVIS 05-14 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 020434 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR <u>Jianhua Xu</u> residing or having a principal place of business at <u>14827 3rd Drive SE., Mill Creek, WA 98012</u>, and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>the United States of America</u>,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE <u>Microplace of business at 622</u> juristic entity of <u>Dela</u>	22 185 th Ave NE, Redmo	residing or having a principal ond, WA 98052-5034, and a citizen or
right, title, and interest in rights to claim priority, in invention entitled METH	the United States and in and to any and all impro OD AND APPARATUS I	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire in all foreign countries, including all overnents which are disclosed in the FOR PHASE CORRECTION IN A in United States patent application
		(if not present when this
		gent is authorized to enter the
application serial numbe	r and filing date upon re	eceipt of the same from the United
States Patent and Trade	mark Office), and in and	d to all Letters Patent to be obtained
		any continuation, division, renewal, or
substitute thereof, and as	s to Letters Patent from	any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

PATENT REEL: 020434 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNORS:
Name: <u>Jianhua Xu</u>
Signature:
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>Jan. 2008</u> , 2007 at
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this <u>aa no</u> day of <u>Jan, 2006</u> , 2007 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:
1482) 3rd drive, 5E. Mill over WA 98012
WITNESS
Name: YUNFEN YE
Signature: